Finished hunting retriever will run without a collar, 
except where prohibited by local ordinances. 

TEST RULES
I.	 The maximum land test distance will not 

exceed one hundred-fifty (150) yards but may 
be shorter. The maximum water test distance 
will not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) 
yards but may be shorter. The blind retrieve 
maximum test distance will not exceed one 
hundred (100) yards.

II.	 During all hunting tests, hand signals, voice 
or whistle commands may be utilized by the 
handler to encourage the Finished hunting